



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 339/2014**

KAMAL SHUKLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

2. List on 15.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

"SK"